GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TRIBAL AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3009
ANSWERED ON:24.07.2009

NGOS
Agarwal Shri Jai Prakash

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the names of the States whose Non-Governmental Organisations proposals are lying pending approval with the Union Government as on date for the welfare of tribals; and

(b) the time by which the said pending proposals are likely to be cleared?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS (DR. TUSHAR A. CHAUDHARY)
(a) The desired information for the last five years is being tabulated.

(b) Unless each proposal is individually examined with respect to the eligibility/requirements under the scheme, it is not possible to indicate the time by which it is likely to be cleared.
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